TILE-Gx8009™ Processor
Specification Brief
©2012 Tilera Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Tilera and the Tilera logo are registered trademarks of Tilera Corporation. Tile Processor, TILE-Gx8009, iMesh, Hardwall, Dynamic Distributed Cache (DDC), mPIPE, and MiCA are trademarks of Tilera
Corporation.  All other trademarks and/or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
PB033-03  Oct2012 SG
Powerful Processor Cores
•	 Nine cores @ 1.0 to 1.2 GHz

•	 37.5 mm x 37.5 mm BGA
•	 1 mm ball pitch
Ordering Guide
Device Part Number Core Frequency Memory Speed # Cores MiCA Accel. Typical Power* Operating Temp Package
TILE-Gx8009 TLR4-00980CG-10C 1.0 GHz 1333 MT/s 9 No 9 W Commercial 1265-BGA
TILE-Gx8009 TLR4-00980CG-10CE 1.0 GHz 1333 MT/s 9 Yes 10 W Commercial 1265-BGA
TILE-Gx8009 TLR4-00980CG-12C 1.2 GHz 1600 MT/s 9 No 11 W Commercial 1265-BGA
TILE-Gx8009 TLR4-00980CG-12CE 1.2 GHz 1600 MT/s 9 Yes 12 W Commercial 1265-BGA
The TILE-Gx8009™ Processor is optimized for networking and
multimedia applications and delivers enormous compute and
I/O with complete “System-on-a-Chip” features. The device
includes nine identical processor cores (tiles) interconnected